



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Public Works Department- Improvement to Ekarool Kakkayam Damsite road 0/000 to 3/300 and 4/100 to 6/400- Revised Administrative Sanction Accorded - Orders Issued

PUBLIC WORKS(PS)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.382/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-03-2024

Read 1 GO(Rt)No.730/2021/PWD dated 13.08.2021

2 GO(Rt)No.183/2022/PWD dated 21.02.2022

3 LetterNo.CEPWD/4928/2024-C2(W)-RD dated 12-03-2024 received from Chief Engineer, Roads Division, PWD

ORDER

As per Government Order read as 1 st paper above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for the work "Improvement to Ekarool Kakkayam Damsite road 0/000 to 3/300 and. 4/100 to 6/400" in Balussery constituency for an amount of Rs.800 Lakh under the head of account 5054-04-337-99 and as per GO read as 2nd paper above the administrative sanction was revised for an amount of Rs.8,80,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crore and Eighty Lakh only), due to change in DSoR.

Chief Engineer, Roads Division as per letter read as 3rd paper above has furnished a proposal for Revised Administrative Sanction for the above work for an amount of Rs.9,13,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crores Thirteen Lakh Only) due to hike in the rate of GST.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work "Improvement to Ekarool Kakkayam Damsite road 0/000 to 3/300 and 4/100 to 6/400" in Balussery Constituency for an amount of Rs.9,13,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Crore and Thirteen Lakh Only) under the head of account 5054-04-337-99 subject to the condition that Chief Engineer, Roads Division should ensure that revised administrative sanction is accorded due to increase in the rate of GST only.

(By order of the Governor) SMITHA ALEX DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer, Public Works (Roads Divison) Department, Thiruvananthapuram
The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, North Circle, Kozhikode
The Executive Engineer, Public Works (Department) Kozhikode
The Accountant General(Audit, Kerala) Thiruvananthapuram/ Thrissur
The Information officer, (Web& New Media)
Stock file/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer